PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL _ONVENTION CENTER
Standard Form Number: SF-GO0OD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Award
RESOLUTION NO. 44(07-23)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in the
bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Re-Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Various
Hardware Supplies, Parts and Materials consisting of three (3) lots, with a total Approved Budget for
Contract (ABC) of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED ONE PESOS
AND FIFTY CENTAVOS (P335,201.50), VAT inclusive;

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, two (2) suppliers, namely: VIVA SALES ENTERPRISES
(“WSE") and UP-TOWN INDUSTRIAL SALES, INC. ("Up-Town"), obtained/paid for the bid documents.
VSE and Up-town were declared Eligible and their bid proposals were as follows:

o Variance
Description Sub-ABC VSE Up-town
Amount %0
Lot II - Painting and
" Varnishing £201,504.00 No bid £201,438.90 £65.10 0.03
Materials
#2’;?; = Hapsiand P81,797.50 P81,786.00 No bid £11.50 00.01
Lot VI - Power Tools £51,900.0 No bid No bid 0 0

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working Group
(TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial documents, as well as post-qualification
documents submitted by Up-Town for Lot II, it was post-disqualified for failure of its authorized
representative to sign the Section III and Section V of the bid documents;

WHEREAS, upon careful examinaticn, validation and verification by the Technical Working Group
(TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial documents, as well as post-qualification
documents submitted by VSE for Lot V found to be complying and responsive.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the following:

a) To recommend to the PICC General Manager the award to VSE, which submitted the
lone calculated and responsive bid for Lot V, whose total offer of #81,786.00, is within
the sub-ABC; and

b) To conduct a Negotiated Procurement for Lots II and VI in accordance with Section
53.1 (Two failed bids) of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulation of Republic
Act 9184.

RESOLVED, at the PICC, this 12 day of July, 2023.

— U~

MELPIN A. GONZAGA

Chairman
‘gl/l /5 ’ - feave
ELIZ/ABETH B. AGU PERCIVAL M. SALONGA

Vice-Chairperson Member




